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Spring Place Elementary
Fourth Grade
Data Review
2015-2016
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Dibels
	4th Grade
	
	Percentage of Students at Intensive Level
	Percentage of Students at Strategic Level
	Percentage of Students at Benchmark/Proficient Level
	Change in % at Proficient Level

	DIBELS
	BOY
	41%
	10%
	56%
	

	
	MOY
	39%
	10%
	51%
	NA

	
	EOY
	
	
	
	


*Note-Percentages Rounded to Nearest Hundredth* 


SRI
	4th Grade
	
	Percentage of Students at Below Basic Level
	Percentage of Students at Basic Level
	Percentage of Students at Proficient Level
	Percentage of Students at Advanced Level
	Change in % at Proficient Level

	SRI
	BOY
	58%
	24%
	13%
	5%
	

	
	MOY
	54%
	25%
	15%
	



6%
	4% Moved to Basic 
1% Moved from Basic to Proficient
2% Moved from Proficient to Advanced
 

	
	EOY
	
	
	
	
	









Fourth Grade Summary: 
Dibels: All though each class had gains with individual students there was not enough to show gains in the graph. Students made gains within bands however there was not a large percentage of students moving from one band to the next. 
What does the data tell us? 
The data tells us that we need to increase our percentage of students performing at intensive and strategic while maintaining students performing at benchmark. 
Strategies to Meet the Goal: 
Students performing at intensive level will do daily reading fluency exercises in addition to phonics boxes and sight word passages. 
Weaknesses: 
34 students are not proficient/ fluent readers. 














IKAN
	IKAN
	Number of NR Students
	Percent NR Students
	Number of Students in Stage 4
	Percent in Stages

	BOY
	71
	82%
	16
	18%

	MOY
	72
	85%
	13
	15%

	
	
	
	
	



*The amount of students tested from beginning of the year to the middle of the year decreased.







Strengths: 
· Students scoring NR in basic facts improved from 59 students at the beginning of the year to 25 students at the middle of the year.

Weakness:
· Students are still lacking basic facts and place value knowledge.
What we are doing:
· Reflex Math
· Daily Fact Fluency
· Other Technology based games/activities

Goals:
· Increase the number of students scoring in level 4 or higher










	Fact Fluency: Multiplication

	
	Below Basic 
(0-11 Facts)
	Basic 
(12-17 Facts)
	Proficient 
(18-30 Facts)
	Advanced 
(31+ Facts)

	BOY
	33
	20
	25
	1

	MOY
	28
	21
	23
	6








	Fact Fluency: Division

	
	Below Basic 
(0-11 Facts)
	Basic 
(12-17 Facts)
	Proficient 
(18-30 Facts)
	Advanced 
(31+ Facts)

	BOY
	41
	17
	18
	3

	MOY
	30
	15
	24
	9








Strengths:   There is evidence that students are moving performance bands.

Weakness:  The students do not have the basic skills to acquire new grade level content.
What we are doing:  We are going back and trying to fill in the gaps with basic facts using Reflex Math to assist in achieving this goal.

Goals:  Our goal is to move students through the bands to reach proficient level or higher.

















	Benchmark: Math

	
	Pre-Test
School
	Pre-Test
District
	Post-Test
School
	Post-Test
District

	1st Eight Weeks
	46.4%
	47.3%
	72.1%
	73.2%

	2nd Eight Weeks
	32.6%
	37.4%
	
	

	3rd Eight Weeks
	
	
	
	

	4th Eight Weeks
	
	
	
	








	Benchmark: ELA

	
	Pre-Test
School
	Pre-Test
District
	Post-Test
School
	Post-Test
District

	1st Eight Weeks
	40.4
	43.9
	50.7
	59.1

	2nd Eight Weeks
	44.5
	44.3
	59.1
	58.6

	3rd Eight Weeks
	
	
	
	

	4th Eight Weeks
	
	
	
	




                              
                            


                             













	Benchmark: Science 

	
	Pre-Test
School
	Pre-Test
District
	Post-Test
School
	Post-Test
District

	1st Eight Weeks
	40.6
	43.5
	77.7
	75.7

	2nd Eight Weeks
	46.8
	42.3
	79.8
	80.3

	3rd Eight Weeks
	
	
	
	

	4th Eight Weeks
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